IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title:

Adopt Portland Police Bureau's FY19-20 Community Engagement Plan.

(Resolution)

Contact name:

Mary Claire Buckley

Contact phone:

971-202-6301

Presenter name:

Chief Danielle Outlaw

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

Pursuant to Section IX of the Settlement Agreement in *United States of America v. City of Portland*, Case No. 3:12-cv-02265-SI, as amended, the City established a Portland Committee on Community Engaged Policing ("PCCEP"). PCCEP was authorized to contribute to the development and implementation of a PPB Community Engagement Plan (CE Plan). PCCEP and PPB have collaborated on and finalized the FY19-20 Community Engagement Plan and requests Council's adoption of the Plan.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

CE Plan action items are expected to be accomplished with existing staff and resources. No additional budget action is requested.

Community impacts and community involvement:

In March 2019, PPB made a general presentation on PPB's current community engagement efforts to PCCEP at its monthly public meeting. PPB staff attended PCCEP subcommittee meetings throughout April and May to solicit recommendations and provide reminders. In July, PCCEP provided its final, approved recommendations on the CE Plan. PPB created the FY19-20 CE Plan based on PCCEP recommendations and feedback from other public meetings on PPB's Strategic Plan. The FY19-20 CE Plan was posted on both the PCCEP and PPB websites and has been placed on the September 24, 2019, PCCEP public meeting agenda for comment.

100% Renewable Goal:

NA

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations? ☐ YES: Please complete the information below. ☐ NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount